Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q11.How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally ? - Summary
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q1l.How often, if at all, do you think each of the
following tell the truth generally ?

Prime Labour
Minister, Governme leader,
MPsin  Mylocal  Boris nt Keir
general  MP  Johnson Ministers Starmer
() (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1241 1241 1241 1241 1241
Weighted base 1241 1241 1241 1241 1241
Al of the time (4) 2 77 70 35 81
2% 6% 6% 3% 7%
0 20 A 0
Most of the time (3) 217 324 317 220 327
18% 26% 26% 18% 26%
0 20 20
About half of the time (2] 442 236 281 379 21
36% 19% 23% 31% 19%
BCDE 5 BeE
Not very often (1) 392 21 303 392 161
32% 18% 2% 32% 13%
3 3 3 BCE
Never (0) 77 88 188 103 7
6% 7% 15% 8% 6%
ABDE e
Don't know 91 29 83 111 359
7% 2% 7% 9% 29%
AcD Ac ABco
NET Al of / most of the time 239 400 387 255 407
19% 32% 31% 2% 33%
0 20 0
NET Half of the time / Not very ofter 834 457 583 7 401
67% 37% 7% 62% 32%
BCDE € BE 3
Net Difference -594 56 197 517 6
-48% 5% -16% -42% .
Mean 175 209 181 173 220
AcD o ABcD

requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E Minimunm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)



Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Qil.How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally ? - MPs in general
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light

Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans

(A () © (o) (e) G} (6 (H) 0} o ) w (M) N ©) ) @ ) (s) m w v w) ) I\ @ (a) b} @ (@ (e) ) (& L LU} 0] ) ] (m) (n) (o) ») (a) L) () ® (u)

Unweighted base VN 651 363 394 484 155 208 178 216 195 289 406 a73 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 9 1058 183 665 404 2 296 945 531 710 74 517 an 335 1s 153 537 a7 312 476 420 27 253 620 200 63
Weighted base o 613 624 381 456 404 146 25 20 26 12 192 332 365 265 279 205 322 283 174 59 08 1072 169 670 409 162 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 87 503 327 410 67 3 279 618 m 56
Al of the time (4) 2 13 9 2 2 - et 9 2 - - - u 5 2 4 3 5 4 9 - 1 2 1 13 7 2 18 4 9 13 2 2 8 5 1 6 7 2 u 6 4 - 3 2 6 2
2% 2% 1% % * - 8% a% % - - - 3% % % 1% % 2% % % - % 2% % 2% 2% % % * 2% 2% % * 2% 2% % a% % 2% % 2% % - % 2% 2% %

eru K e s . . ¢ i B » - B

Most of the time (3) 207 12 103 7 68 78 23 9 36 Bl 37 a 9 68 s 54 56 50 56 0 5 9 193 2 19 67 2 78 139 87 131 137 8 95 66 2 2 109 8 64 65 8 3 36 124 a7 7
18% 18% 17% 19% 15% 19% 1% a% 7% 1% 8% 2% 1% 19% W% 19%  19% 1% 20%  23% % % 8% 1% 18% 6% 20% 2% 1% 2% 16% 7% 18%  20%  20% 9% 12% 2% 17%  19%  de%  18%  do%  13%  20% 1% 12%

o v v w . . . . « . n - . .

About half of the time (2) 442 21 28 124 148 169 54 7 69 79 92 78 128 125 95 9 14 19 93 s 30 a 373 69 230 151 61 87 355 141 301 279 163 161 1 0 67 183 192 107 n 152 ) 102 2 103 2
3% 3% 3% 3 3% A% 3% 30%  31% 3% 43%  4o%  38%  34%  36%  34%  38%  37% 3% 26%  SI%  38% 3% 4% 3a%  37%  38%  25%  AO% 3% 36% 3% 36% 0% 3% 39%  4l% 3% 3% 33% 4% 33% 3% 36% 3% 38% 3%

ot ot e T T s . S . o o .

Notvery often (1) 392 197 194 105 7 16 36 68 79 92 63 53 103 120 8 8 92 95 % 50 18 4 341 51 213 132 a7 12 279 128 264 241 150 108 18 2 9 150 153 109 128 146 8 92 190 8 2
3% ;% 3% 2% 3% 29% 2% 29% 6% 3% 30%  27% 1% 3% 3% 30%  31%  30% 3%  29%  30% 4% 3%  30% 3% 3% 29% 3% 3% 3% 3% 31% 3% 2% 3% 31%  30%  31%  30%  33% 3% 31%  24% 3% 3% 3% 3%

oreL G orL . ar N . o .

Never (0) 77 3 3 3 3 2 10 18 2 16 2 9 14 23 18 2 14 23 3 4 5 8 65 u s 2 10 2 55 17 59 51 2 17 15 3 16 18 35 18 18 37 3 2 39 n 6
% % % % % % % 3 % % % % a% % % 3 % % 3 2% % % % % % % % % % a% % % % a% % 2% 10% a% % 6% a% 8% 8% % 6% a% 10%

T T ™ . . N - .

Don't know B 35 56 2 0 20 13 20 23 17 8 2 27 23 18 23 16 3 18 2 1 3 8 u 51 El 10 2% 66 19 7 59 2 15 15 7 5 2 27 18 2 3 7 27 0 2 2
% % % 3 % % % 3 10% % a% % 3 % % % % % % 15% % % % % 8% 8% % % % % % 8% % a% % % % a% % % % % % 10% % 8% %

x ;x ;x sy . . ] . o - .

NET All of / most of the time 239 125 12 92 69 7 3 58 E) 1 37 a 61 7 a7 58 0 55 0 9 5 10 213 2% 132 7 3 97 143 % 143 158 £ 102 n 2 2 16 % 7 n 8 3 E] 136 53 8
9% 20% 1% 2% 15% 9% 2% 2% 7% 1% 8% 21% 8% 20% 8% 2% 0% 1% 2% 28% % % 0% 1% 0% 18%  21%  28% 6% 24% 7% 20% 8% 25% 2% 21%  16%  24%  19% 2% 7% 19%  10% 1% 2%  20% 1%

o o o f v w v . . ¢ . « . - . .

NET Half of the time / Not very often 834 409 423 29 319 285 % 139 147 172 155 130 230 26 181 176 205 215 183 % 3 87 713 120 442 283 108 199 634 268 566 520 313 269 29 n 16 333 36 216 209 208 19 193 403 186 a
67%  67%  e8% 6% 0%  TI% 2%  S®%  67% 7%  73%  68% 6%  67%  68% 6%  70% 7% 6%  S55% 8% 8% 6%  71% 6% 9% 6%  58%  71% 7%  67%  66% 6% 7% 6%  70%  71%  68% 6%  66% 7%  64%  61%  69% 6%  69%  72%

on on oo oo T T s Rt b . » - B

Net Difference s94 284 311 137 20 207 56 81 00 40 8 89 69 473 a3 118 46 159 A3 6 a3 77 500 94 310 210 74 103 492 72 42 %2 232 166 A58 50 90 217 250 w227 210 16 ass 266 133 3
ag% 6% -SO%  36%  -SS%  S1%  -38%  35%  -SO% 0% -S6% 7% SI% 7% SO% 2% A% S0%  A3%  27%  T2% 2% AT%  S6% 6% S1% 6% -30%  S5%  -43%  S0%  -A6%  S1%  -Al% 8% -A9%  55%  -AS%  S0% 3% S6%  -AS%  S1%  SS%  A3% A% -58%

Mean 175 175 175 18 163 179 192 18 168  1s8 175 184 18 174 170 17 180 172 173 200 160 151 17 170 175 175 179 18 171 18 171 177 172 192 177 18 170 18 176 18 178 170 161 164 179 181 158
o o 3 o o . v wsove . . © . « . - .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overap formuloe sed.




Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Qil.How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally ? - My local MP
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light

Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans

(A () © (o) (e) G} (6 (H) 0} o ) w (M) N ©) ) @ ) (s) m w v w) ) I\ @ (a) b} @ (@ (e) ) (& L LU} 0] ) ] (m) (n) (o) ») (a) L) () ® (u)

Unweighted base VN 651 363 394 484 155 208 178 216 195 289 406 a73 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 9 1058 183 665 404 2 296 945 531 710 74 517 an 335 1s 153 537 a7 312 476 420 27 253 620 200 63
Weighted base o 613 624 381 456 404 146 25 20 26 12 192 332 365 265 279 205 322 283 174 59 08 1072 169 670 409 162 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 87 503 327 410 67 3 279 618 m 56
Al of the time (4) 7 3 3 30 2 2 13 17 2 9 14 et 2 2 15 2 2 8 16 18 6 8 70 7 37 2 14 El 4 El s 53 3 30 3 » 17 35 3 19 2 30 2 15 s 13 2
% % % 3 % % % % % a% % % % % % a% % % % 0% 0% % % a% % % % % % 8% % % % 8% % * 10% % % 6% 6% 6% % % % 5% a%

" " " " ¢ i i B i - .

Most of the time (3) 324 178 146 11 87 126 a 67 a7 0 65 61 9 101 0 68 81 78 78 a u 35 282 a 180 101 3 8 22 13 m 197 127 1s 8 A a7 159 128 2 120 122 8 65 169 68 19
6% 29% 2% 29% 19% 3% 3% 8% 21% % 3% 3% 8% 28% 2% 24%  27%  24%  27% 2% 9% 33 26%  24% 2%  25%  26%  24%  27%  28% 2% 2% 28%  29% 2% 3% 29% 3% 2% 2% 29%  26% 2% 2% 2% 25% 3%

o a o o o su . . . n - .

About half of the time (2) 26 105 130 7 89 7 37 37 39 50 E] 3 62 61 a 69 53 67 57 2 2 15 202 A 141 75 20 70 166 79 157 149 87 85 62 18 2 7 1 7 ) 8 2 0 13 64 13
19% e a% 9% 20% 8% 2% 16% 8% 2% 18% 8% 1% 7% 1% 25%  18%  21%  20% 8% 20% 1% 1o%  20%  21%  18%  12%  20%  19%  20%  19% 1%  19%  21%  19%  18%  1s% 1% 2% 23%  18%  18% % % 1% 2% 23%

o ~ . . a . ! - . .

Notvery often (1) 21 16 104 75 87 58 18 57 35 52 El 27 56 62 64 E] 4 54 57 El u 20 189 El 17 7 El ) 148 n 149 151 70 63 66 19 2 92 8 67 65 7 8 59 102 53 6
18% 19% % 20% 19% 1a% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% % 1% 7% 24% 1% 1e% 7% 20% 8% 1o%  19%  1s%  18%  17%  18%  19% 2% le%  18%  18%  19% 1% 16%  20%  19% 1% 19%  16%  21%  16% 1% 26%  21%  16%  20% 1%

G orH ot 3 . . . - .

Never (0) 88 a 4 18 a 30 6 2 20 2 16 13 2 2 2 19 2 2 2 3 4 B 7 14 55 2 it) 29 59 2 64 55 2 2 30 4 14 2 37 3 El 2 2 19 51 u 7
% % % % % % a% % % % 3 % % % % % % 10% 8% 2% % % % % 8% % 8% 8% % % 8% % % % % a% % % % % 8% % % % 8% a% 12%

o T T T . . . - ' v

Don't know 296 130 165 7 131 92 29 a 68 64 a7 s 7 % 61 7 7 82 53 50 15 2 254 2 139 15 2 61 26 8 214 183 13 £ 61 2 E) 97 12 68 % 19 10 82 138 62 9
% 2% 26% 9% 9% 2% 20% 19% 3% 2% 2% 23% 2% 2% 2% 26% 2% 26%  19%  29%  26% 2% 20% 2% 2% 28%  26%  18%  26%  21% 2%  23% 2% 2% 18%  26%  20%  20% 2%  21%  23%  26% 3% 29% 2% 2%  16%

o oH s . . v b . - B .

NET All of / most of the time 400 21 180 141 108 151 57 8 59 9 79 7 19 126 75 81 101 8 9 59 17 a 352 3 217 126 57 12 288 144 257 250 151 146 13 A 64 193 161 93 145 152 10 8 214 £ 2
3% 3% 29% 3% 20% 3% 39% 3% 2% 21%  37% 3% 36% 3% 28%  29% 4% 27% 3% 34%  29%  40% 3% 28% 3%  31% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 36% % 33% 3% 0% 32% 8% 3% 3% 3% 29% 3% 30%  39%

< su su su o w a . " . " o .

NET Half of the time / Not very often 457 21 233 150 176 131 55 95 7 102 69 62 19 123 108 107 100 21 15 63 3 35 392 65 258 148 51 142 314 150 306 300 157 148 128 37 53 168 194 144 138 164 10 9 215 17 19
7% 3% 3% 3w 39% 3% 38%  40%  33% 4% 33%  32%  36% 4% A% 38%  34%  38%  40%  36%  39% 3% 7%  38%  39%  36%  31%  41% 3% 38% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 34%  3®%  A4% 3% 3% 33% 3% 3% 43% 3%

AL . . . o - s .

Net Difference 56 Kl 54 9 67 20 2 a1 14 53 9 et * 3 33 26 2 35 2 “ - 8 39 17 a1 2 6 30 26 - 50 50 - 2 15 3 u 2 33 51 7 € 1 19 1 36 3
5% * 9% 2% 1% % % 5% T % % % * % 4% 9% % % 7% 2% 1% 8% % 0% 6% 5% a% 9% 3% 2% % % 1% 1% 5% 3% % % 7% -16% 2% 3% 2% 7% * 13% %

Mean 200 214 204 220 188 219 235 210 199 179 218 220 217 214 192 208 215 190 203 233 209 225 210 197 205 213 213 205 210 218 204 207 212 223 203 209 219 220 200 199 214 211 201 199 212 209 211
o o e . . . o 3 . W - . . . . . - .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overap formuloe sed.




Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Qll.How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally ? - Prime Minister, Boris Johnson
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light

Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans

(A () © (o) (e) G} (6 (H) 0} o ) w (M) N ©) ) @ ) (s) m w v w) ) I\ @ (a) b} @ (@ (e) ) (& L LU} 0] ) ] (m) (n) (o) ») (a) L) () ® (u)

Unweighted base VN 651 363 394 484 155 208 178 216 195 289 406 a73 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 9 1058 183 665 404 2 296 945 531 710 74 517 an 335 1s 153 537 a7 312 476 420 27 253 620 200 63
Weighted base o 613 624 381 456 404 146 25 20 26 12 192 332 365 265 279 205 322 283 174 59 08 1072 169 670 409 162 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 87 503 327 410 67 3 279 618 m 56
Al of the time (4) 70 37 2 2 10 19 20 2 4 5 10 8 2 18 13 15 2 15 13 15 3 3 64 6 a 23 5 3 37 2 s s 2 2 9 4 10 19 2 2 2 27 4 13 36 19 2
% % % 1% 2% % 13% % 2% 2% % a% % % % % % % % 3 % 2% % a% % % % % a% % % % % 1% % a% % a% 8% 6% % 6% 1% % 6% % a%

eru eru e . . ¢ i . | - .

Most of the time (3) 317 151 164 8 93 138 3 53 a 9 7 66 8 82 7 79 65 106 78 a 10 16 270 a7 184 o1 a 9 23 7 26 185 132 175 0 16 E] 8 194 8 125 98 10 59 166 7 15
6% 2% 2% 23% 0% % 2% 2% 20%  21% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%  28% 2% 3% 28%  24% 1%  1s% 2%  28%  28% 2%  26%  27%  25% 8%  29%  23%  29%  43%  12% 6% 23% 7% 3% 25% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 28%  26%

oG ofGHy oesH aw v . . ¢ ¢ i . i | » - B

About half of the time (2) 281 134 146 89 107 85 39 9 50 57 a a 7 87 60 60 68 70 62 E] 2 2 23 37 151 % 3 77 203 % 191 173 107 16 55 2 2 % 130 78 9 % 7 a7 154 59 13
2% 2% 2% 23% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 24% 2% 2% 2% 24% 2% 21% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 23% 2%  23% 2% 21% 2% 23% 2% 2% 2% 4% 29% 1% 21%  20% 0% 26%  24%  24% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 23%

Notvery often (1) 303 150 148 95 121 8 30 65 8 64 E] 9 8 95 7 55 75 64 7 0 15 E] 265 E] 163 % a 7 26 15 187 201 102 8 129 A 2 161 ” 8 95 120 8 7 139 69 16
0% 2% 0% 2% 7% 2% 2% 28% 6%  27% 8% 25% 2%  26% 2% 20% 2%  20%  25% 2% 25%  35% 2% 2% 24%  20%  26% 2% 25%  29% 2% 25%  23% 2% 3% 33%  26% 3% Isw  24% 2% 26%  24%  27% 2% 2% 2%

x x K 3 . w . e e " n - .

Never (0) 188 9 89 3 8 59 15 3 a s E] 2 a7 54 3 53 4 E] a 3 u 2% 157 El 85 70 3 0 148 78 109 130 58 9 8 2 39 13 3 s 53 &7 2 62 89 2 9
15% 16% 14% 1% 19% 14% 10% 12% 19% 19% 8% 1% 1% 1% 1% 19%  16%  12% 6% 1% 19%  24% 5% 18%  13% 1% 20%  12% 7% 20%  13%  1e% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 23% % % 1% 19% 8% 2% % 10% 6%

= v o = o . e v . n W n n o - « .

Don't know 8 E) s 27 39 18 9 17 23 15 u 7 2 3 17 18 19 29 15 17 1 3 7 10 s El 7 2 60 2 6 55 3 13 It 7 2 16 27 2 19 E] 1 3 A 2 1
% % % % 8% a% % % 1% % % a% % 3 % % % % % 10% % 2% % % % 8% % % % % % % % % a% % % % % % % 8% a% 8% 6% % 2%

a a v . . w o - .

NET All of / most of the time 387 189 197 127 103 156 52 75 3 54 82 75 108 100 8 9 87 21 o1 56 13 19 333 53 26 14 a7 127 260 % 201 230 157 27 3 2 8 102 236 102 145 125 13 n 202 9 7
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 36% 3% 2% 23%  39% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 29%  38% 3% 3% 21% 7% 31%  31%  34%  28%  29% 3% 29%  20% 3% 29% 3% S4% 1% 19%  30%  21%  47%  31% 3% 27% 4% 26% 3% 3% 30%

su w a f a a v w v v . . . d i . i i » - B

NET Half of the time / Not very often 583 288 204 184 28 1 69 15 108 121 81 89 156 182 131 15 143 134 133 78 35 61 508 75 314 195 75 154 429 205 378 374 210 163 184 55 7 257 207 158 193 27 15 122 203 127 2
a7% A% 47%  4g%  SO% 4% 48%  4%%  49%  SI% 3%  47%  A7%  SO%  49%  AM%  48%  42%  A7%  4S%  S9%  S6%  A7%  A4%  A7%  48%  46%  4S%  48%  S1% A4S 7% 46%  A1%  SO%  S4%  4S%  S3%  Al%  A8%  4T%  A6%  4T%  A4%  4T%  AT% 5%

x ;x ;x . v " " . n W n - .

Net Difference 197 99 97 57 126 14 17 39 59 67 * 15 -8 k) -6 2 56 13 a1 2 2 R a7s 2 88 81 28 27 a7 109 87 144 53 54 136 36 26 155 3 56 -8 92 1 50 01 34 13
6% 6% 6% 15%  28% 4% 1% 7% 7% 28% * W% 4% 2% % 7% -19% 4% ISw 3% 38% 9%  dew 3% A% 20% 7% 8% 19w 27%  -l0%  -Is% 1% 13% 1% 3% -l6%  -32% 6% A% A% 20% % 8% IS 2% 2%

Mean 18 178 183 197 157 193 208 189 156  1s7 189 19 18 174 18 18 179 199 180 190 164 134 18 174 18 173 165 200 173 160 191 175 191 250 123 147 16 144 228 184 191 167 214 155 187 19 172
a a a a a a v v v v . . . © ) v i . i i " - . . .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overap formuloe sed.




Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Qil.How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally ? - Government Ministers
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status o under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote. vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror  cars/light cars/light
Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 AB a =3 DE  North Midiands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single  d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented  Other  None lightvan vans  vans
Q) ® © © ® ® © ) U o ® o ™) ™) © ®) @ ®) © m [ () w) ® [\ @ @ (6) ] @ (@ ® ] 0] U] (0] ] (0] (m) 0] () ) (@ Gl © © ()
Unweighted base 1241 ss6 651 363 394 484 1ss 208 178 216 195 289 406 473 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 98 1058 183 665 404 172 296 945 s 710 724 517 411 3 15 13 53 473 312 476 40 2 253 60 290 6
Weighted base 1241 613 64 381 4s6 404 146 235 20 23 212 192 332 36 265 279 295 322 283 174 59 108 1072 169 60 409 16 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 487 503 327 410 467 2 2 es m 56
Al of the time (4) 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 18 3 - 2 1 15 7 7 7 8 3 4 16 2 1 1 . 19 1 2 2 3 7 18 2 6 12 9 - 9 9 18 13 6 16 - 9 16 9 1
% % 2% % 1% 1% % % 1% - 1% . a% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% % a% 1% 3% * 3% 3% 1% % 1% a% 2% a% 1% 3% 3% - % 2% a% a% 1% 3% - 3% % 3% 2%
e " ~ ansy . . x ¢ . . i o - .
Most of the time (3) 20 13 107 6 61 % u 35 27 u a2 a9 54 7 a2 51 53 3 51 2% n 3 186 1 12 2 2% & 159 o 157 11 8 134 3 18 18 81 114 0 S 67 6 E) 124 52 8
1% % 1% 18% 1% 2% 2% 1% 12% 1% 20%  25%  16%  20%  16%  1s%  18%  21%  18%  1s% 1% 1% 7% 20%  18%  18%  1s% 8% 18%  16% 1% 17%  20% 3% W% 18% % 1% 23% 8% 21% 1% 18% 1% 20%  19%  13%
su o oey . . i . i ’ - . . .
About halfof the time (2) 9 s 200 108 a1 130 2 68 6 7 6 61 103 107 % % 9 % % 57 18 28 333 3 20 18 51 106 24 12 2% 31 19 13 9 36 55 11 169 9 1 143 8 80 188 S 17
3% 2e% 3% 28% 3% 3% 28% 9% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 29% 3% 2% 3% 29% 3% 3% 30%  2e% 3% 2% 3% 29% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 29% 3% 3% 29% 3% % 31% 3% 29% 3% 31%  2a%  29%  30% 3% 30%
Notvery often (1) 2 a1 192 14 19 119 a 7 n 8 6 56 100 18 4 o1 88 107 87 % 19 % 329 & 105 137 2 103 289 130 283 263 130 0 134 3 56 e 10 w7 us 14 1 % 103 3 2
3% % 3% 3% 3% 30%  28%  31% 3% 38%  30%  29% 3% 3% 28% 3% 3% 3% 3% 26% 3% 4% 3% 3% 29% 3% 3% 30% 3% 3% 30% 3% 29%  23%  40%  34% 3% 3% 26% 3% 29%  31% 3% 3% 3% 29% 4%
. ar " e " n - .
Never (0) 103 2 a3 2 a 3% s 2 2 2 2% n 2% u 23 23 2 19 1 7 7 n % 3 61 28 1 2% ” 31 n 8 35 2 37 6 19 a0 37 20 E a 1 30 50 17 6
% 10% % % o% o% a% % o% 0% 1% % % o% o% % % % e a% e ou% oe% % 9% % 9% % 9% % 9% 9% 8% 5% u% 5% U 13 7% % 9% 9% % u% 8% % 1%
s s o G G wr . . " . " - .
Don't know m 2 6 36 a9 2% 14 2 31 18 12 15 27 27 2 B 29 3 18 2 1 9 % 12 64 37 10 2 ) 27 8 67 a 19 19 8 8 27 3 23 % 52 7 2 a7 2 1
o% % EUE 3 1% % 0% 9% e 8% % % % % 0% u% 1% 1% e% w2 8% 9% % 0% 9% % % 9% 7% 0% 9% 0% 5% % % % % % % % n% 2% u% 8% 0% 2%
5 o AL . . . B o . .
NET All o / most of the time. k5 135 10 9 6 9 4% 53 EY 1 . a9 6 ” a9 58 & o 55 a2 3 1 21 35 140 88 % 8 1 80 s 160 95 146 % 18 % %0 132 73 0 8 6 2 140 61 9
a% 2% 9% 26% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 20%  26%  21% 2% 18% 2% 21% 2% 19%  24% 2% 1% 21% 0%  21% 2% 1e%  20%  19%  20%  21%  20%  21%  36%  14% 8%  1e%  18%  26% 2%  23%  18%  18% 1% 23%  23%  15%
a a ax a su v . . " . ] - . . .
NET Half of the time / Not very often mo we 2 3w 9 81 Wl 19 e 133 17 22 25 18 167 181 200 177 103 37 2 63 109 405 25 111 209 se3 262 510 493 279 26 229 0 w0 299 212 22 288 19 e o 166 a
2% 6% 6% S8%  66%  62% S  60%  63%  68%  63%  61%  64% 6%  63%  60%  61%  62% 6%  59% 3%  68%  62% 6%  60% 2% 6%  61%  63% 6% 1%  63%  62%  S4%  69% 9%  G8% 8%  S9% 6%  62% 6%  SB%  63% 6% 1%  72%
s o6 . . " e " n - .
Net Difference s17 e 22 a3 23 as6 35 a8 109 128 89 7 a3 46 a9 109 a9 431 122 60 24 60 as2 74 264 167 85 A2 391 81 33 333 183 70 183 53 &4 200 167 a3 s 205 13 134 20 105 32
a2 39% % 3% 2% 3% 20%  38%  S0%  S4% % 3% 3% 40% A% 39%  40%  -Al%  43% 3% -Al%  Se% 1% 4% 39%  -al%  SI%  36% 4% A% 0% 42% A% I7%  SS% 5% S2%  -AS% 33 2% 3% 4% 1% as% 9% 3% 57%
Mean 173 171 174 180  1s 175 205 180 159 1s4 167  ls4 176 171 173 171 175 175 164 198 168 145 174 165 174 176 161 185 168 172 1735 171 17 206 151 171 16 165 18 177 175 168 172 158 176 183 183
e o ossi o ) . v v £ . . ¢ i . | B . .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q1l.How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally ? - Labour leader, Keir Starmer
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light

Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans

(A () © (o) (e) G} (6 (H) 0} o ) w (M) N ©) ) @ ) (s) m w v w) ) I\ @ (a) b} @ (@ (e) ) (& L LU} 0] ) ] (m) (n) (o) ») (a) L) () ® (u)

Unweighted base VN 651 363 394 484 155 208 178 216 195 289 406 a73 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 9 1058 183 665 404 2 296 945 531 710 74 517 an 335 1s 153 537 a7 312 476 420 27 253 620 200 63
Weighted base o 613 624 381 456 404 146 25 20 26 12 192 332 365 265 279 205 322 283 174 59 08 1072 169 670 409 162 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 87 503 327 410 67 3 279 618 m 56
Al of the time (4) £ 50 1 3 2 2 12 2 15 10 13 9 20 2 20 19 2 13 16 2 1 4 69 u 3 2 8 37 a 3 3 61 2 19 a 7 10 0 El 2 2 30 - 15 9 13 3
% 3 % % % % % % % a% % % % % 3 % % a% % 12% 2% a% % % % % % 1% % 8% % 8% a% % 12% % % 8% 6% % % 6% - % 8% % 6%

" " . . ¢ e " . - .

Most of the time (3) 327 164 162 103 15 108 37 66 57 8 54 54 o1 15 60 61 8 8 66 9 13 2 285 2 164 13 50 8 27 140 187 207 120 n 137 37 2 186 % 8 1 123 9 62 178 67 16
6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 28%  26%  25% 2%  28%  28%  3M% 2% 2% 29% 2% 23%  28% 2% 2% 2%  25%  24%  28%  31% 2% 2% 3% 2% 26%  26% 8%  Al%  36%  26% 3% 1o%  25% 2% 26%  29% 2% 29% 2%  29%

v . . . e W n - .

About half of the time (2) 241 19 19 87 7 80 0 a7 1 2 a 0 68 0 56 57 58 56 50 2 16 3 208 2 143 68 29 79 161 76 165 151 % 81 57 18 s 87 10 57 8 101 3 54 18 55 u
19% 19% 9% 2% % 0% 2% 20% 1a% 8% 9% 2% 20% 1% 2% 20% 0% 7% 8% 18%  26%  26%  19%  19%  21%  17% 8% 23%  18%  1o%  20%  1o%  20%  20% 7% 18% 2% 18% 2%  A7%  19% 2% % 19% 9% 0% 19%

a a . . . i - .

Notvery often (1) 161 97 64 53 56 52 16 37 2 2 29 23 50 a 2 27 3 50 E] 17 u u 138 23 89 53 19 a7 14 E] 123 104 57 8 2 8 2 8 8 4 57 51 7 20 7 3 9
13% 16% 10% 14% 12% 13% 1% 16% 1% % % 12% 1% 1% 16%  10% 1% 16% 1% 10%  19%  10%  13% 4% 13% 1% 1% % 13% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 8% 1% 1% 16% 4% 4% % 21% % 1% 16%  16%

3 . . a i . i | - .

Never (0) 7 39 35 2 2 27 10 15 u u 14 13 18 2 2 16 16 2 18 7 7 2 61 13 a 20 10 2 9 14 59 9 2 El 9 1 2 10 2 15 2% 30 3 17 39 14 4
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % a% 12% 2% % % % % % % % % % % % 8% % % % 2% 8% a% 6% % 8% 6% 6% % 6%

v . 4 i . i | - .

Don't know 359 145 213 79 165 15 Bl 3 8 82 61 53 85 107 68 100 75 92 9 9 u E] 310 9 183 131 4 7 22 100 259 218 141 16 68 2 E) 16 143 98 14 132 10 101 157 8 13
9% 24% 3% 21% 3% 28% 2%  21%  38% 3% 29%  28%  26%  29%  26%  36%  26%  29% 3%  28%  19% 3%  29%  29% 2% 3% 28% 2% 3% 25% 3% 2% 3% 29%  21%  31%  20%  24%  28%  30%  28%  28% 3% 36%  25%  29%  20%

5 oreHt o orn oo ™ . . b d i - - s .

NET All of / most of the time 407 213 193 137 140 130 9 8 7 68 67 63 12 137 79 8 11 101 82 69 14 2 354 53 22 137 58 17 200 173 235 268 140 92 77 3 53 27 127 12 132 153 9 7 27 8 2
3% 3% 3% 3% 31% 3% 3% 3% 33%  29% 3% 3% 3% 3% 30%  28%  38% 3% 29%  40%  24%  26% 3% 31% 3% 34% 3%  34% 3% 43%  28%  34%  31%  23%  SA%  A3%  32% 7% 25%  34% 3% 33%  29%  28% 3% 30% 3%

3 s . . . e e " n - . .

NET Half of the time / Not very often 01 216 183 140 129 132 56 8 55 75 70 62 18 101 9 8 92 106 89 9 2% 39 346 55 232 21 3 126 275 13 288 254 147 164 7 2 65 135 192 102 137 152 9 8 195 98 2
3% 3% 29% 3% 28% 3% 3% 36% 2% 3% 33% 3% 36%  28% 3% 30% 3% 3% 3%  28% 4% 36% 3% 3% 3%  30% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 23%  25%  4O%  28%  3®%  31% 3% 33%  30% 0% 32%  36% 3%

a a ! N ™ . 4 i . i i - .

Net Difference 6 3 10 3 et 2 7 4 17 - 3 1 - 36 19 5 19 5 - 2 Et) a1 8 3 20 16 10 9 15 59 54 13 8 73 100 17 13 92 65 9 K 1 » 7 El 18 »
. . 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3 3% 1% * 2% 10% 7% 2% % 1% 2% % A% 0% % 1% 3% a% % 3% 2% 15% % 2% 2% sk 3% 1% 8% 19% 3% % 1% * 1% 3% % % *

Mean 220 219 222 223 223 216 222 223 230 216 215 217 219 230 200 222 232 209 213 247 181 225 222 213 217 224 224 222 220 247 207 222 217 188 269 258 214 25 198 220 215 222 18 215 226 212 216
. . . . . . . u o . . . . B e e . " - . .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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